

Changing Lives, Creating Futures

Monty Sullivan System President

Officers: Willie L. Mount *Chair*

Alterman L. "Chip" Jackson *First Vice Chair*

> Rhoman J. Hardy Second Vice Chair

Members:

Ellis Bourque, III Tari T. Bradford Cynthia Butler-McIntyre Timothy W. Hardy Jennifer Lee Erika McConduit Michael J. Murphy Paul Price, Jr. Stanton W. Salathe Stephen C. Smith Stephen Toups

Student Members: Matthew Durette Franchesca Jimenez

> Louisiana Community & Technical College System

265 South Foster Drive Baton Rouge, LA 70806

Phone: 225-922-2800 Fax: 225-922-1185

www.lctcs.edu

Dr. Monty Sullivan LCTCS President

THROUGH: Joseph F. Marin Vice President of Operations

FROM:

DATE:

TO:

Joel Watkins JW Director of Budget and Planning

TE: April 26, 2023

SUBJECT: Cooperative Endeavor Agreement between Central Louisiana Technical Community College and BDI Datalynk LLC

LOUISIANA COMMUNITY & TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

FOR BOARD ACTION

Recommendation: Staff recommends that the Board approve a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement (CEA) between Central Louisiana Technical Community College and BDI Datalynk LLC, effective February 27, 2023 through November 10, 2023. This CEA is subject to the approval of the Office of State Procurement.

Background: Central Louisiana Technical Community College seeks to enter into a CEA with BDI Datalynk LLC where BDI Datalynk LLC will provide curricula, instructors, course materials, and equipment for a non-credit program in Certified Fiber Optics to students of Central Louisiana Technical Community College.

Fiscal Impact: The contract is for a maximum fee of \$190,625.

History of Prior Actions: N/A

Benefits to the System: The CEA will provide Central Louisiana Technical Community College with the ability to offer a new non-credit program to its students in the growing area of broadband technology that will meet their community's industry and consumer needs.

Approved for Recommendation to the Board Dr. Monty Sullivan, President

APPROVED

Date

Signature:

Jaul Wath

Email: jwatkins@lctcs.edu

Signature: Email: jmarin@lctcs.edu

Cooperative Endeavor Agreement between CLTCC and BDI Datalynk LLC

Final Audit Report

2023-05-04

Created:	2023-05-04
Ву:	Katie Waldrop (katiewaldrop@lctcs.edu)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAPtinFhzZkIB-IFWQB9oxaIHRtXvN_8xc

"Cooperative Endeavor Agreement between CLTCC and BDI Da talynk LLC" History

- Document created by Katie Waldrop (katiewaldrop@lctcs.edu) 2023-05-04 - 5:10:29 PM GMT- IP address: 76.165.120.2
- Document emailed to Joel Watkins (jwatkins@lctcs.edu) for signature 2023-05-04 - 5:11:40 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Joel Watkins (jwatkins@lctcs.edu) 2023-05-04 - 5:12:21 PM GMT- IP address: 104.28.32.105
- Document e-signed by Joel Watkins (jwatkins@lctcs.edu) Signature Date: 2023-05-04 - 5:12:47 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 172.225.213.42
- Document emailed to Joseph Marin (jmarin@lctcs.edu) for signature 2023-05-04 - 5:12:48 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Joseph Marin (jmarin@lctcs.edu) 2023-05-04 - 5:22:56 PM GMT- IP address: 68.105.38.238
- Document e-signed by Joseph Marin (jmarin@lctcs.edu) Signature Date: 2023-05-04 - 5:23:17 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 68.105.38.238
- Document emailed to Katie Waldrop (katiewaldrop@lctcs.edu) for signature 2023-05-04 - 5:23:18 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Katie Waldrop (katiewaldrop@lctcs.edu) 2023-05-04 - 5:23:36 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.55.126
- Document e-signed by Katie Waldrop (katiewaldrop@lctcs.edu) Signature Date: 2023-05-04 - 5:23:47 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 76.165.120.2



Agreement completed.
2023-05-04 - 5:23:47 PM GMT



Powered by Adobe Acrobat Sign